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Section | - General Information
FRN Entity Name
0004927570 Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation
Street City (and Country if non U.S. State ("NA" if non-U.S.
Address address) address) Zip Code Phone Email
1139 Redding CA 96002- +1 (530) 222- pbrown@kvip.
Hartnell 2113 4455 org
Ave
Name Organization
Paul Brown Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation
Street Address City (and Country if non U.S. address) State Zip Code Phone Email
1139 Hartnell Redding CA 96002-2113 = +1 (530) 222-4455 = pbrown@kvip.org
Ave

Not Applicable

(a) Provide the following information about the Respondent:

Relationship to stations/permits Licensee
Is the Respondent's governing board (or other governing entity) directly or No

indirectly under the control of another entity?

(b) Provide the following information about this report:

Purpose Transfer of control or assignment of license/permit

"As of" date 05/09/2018

When filing a biennial ownership report or validating
and resubmitting a prior biennial ownership report, this
date must be Oct. 1 of the year in which this report is
filed.

Respondent is filing this report to cover the following Licensee(s)/Permittee(s) and station(s)/permit(s):



and Station(s)
/Permit(s)

Licensee/Permittee Name

Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation

Fac. ID No.

8394

51175

51176

51178

51179

51180

51182

51183

54042

66610

74440

83439

88131

89458

90662

92939

93063

93130

93278

93386

93672

93694

93781

93813

93928

121246

121809

121881

121971

122071

Call Sign

K249CS

K296BF

K240AG

K279AG

K245CP

K269DD

K288DF

KVIP-FM

K224A0

K214BS

K232BH

K300Al

K260AK

KNDZ

K207CR

K202DA

K212FD

K218CZ

K208DU

KMWR

K215DJ

K257DT

K208FN

K212FF

K204GH

K212DO

K208EC

K219LR

K213DM

K202DH

Section Il — Non-Biennial Ownership Information

City

SUSANVILLE, ETC.

WEAVERVILLE, ETC.

NUBIEBER & MCARTHUR

BURNEY & MONTGOMERY

ALTURAS & TERMO

LAKEHEAD, ETC.

LAKEVIEW, ETC.

REDDING

WEED,ETC.

YREKA

YREKA

WILLOW CREEK

KLAMATH FALLS

MCKINLEYVILLE

CEDARVILLE

FORT JONES

AZALEA

COARSEGOLD

HAPPY CAMP

BROOKINGS

MEADVIEW

SUNRIVER

BURNS

DORRIS

CHILOQUIN

OAKRIDGE

SILVER LAKE

CHEMULT

HEPPNER

CONDON

FRN

0004927570

State

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

OR

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

OR

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

OR

AZ

OR

OR

CA

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Service

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FM

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FM

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FM

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX



1.47 C.F.R.
Section 73.3613
Documents

2. Ownership
Interests

Licensee/Permittee Respondents should list all contracts and other instruments set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613(a)
through (c) for the facility or facilities listed on this report. If the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the
appropriate box. Otherwise, select “Other.” Non-Licensee/Permittee Respondents should select “Not Applicable” in response to
this question.

Not Applicable.

(a) Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests by
generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be for the Respondent
itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, members of the governing board (or other
governing entity), stockholders, and any other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent pursuant
to the standards set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555. (A “direct” interest is one that is not held through any intervening
companies or entities.) List each interest holder with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately.

Leave the percentage of total assets (Equity Debt Plus) field blank for an interest holder unless that interest holder has an
attributable interest in the Respondent solely on the basis of the Commission’s Equity Debt Plus attribution standard, 47 C.F.R.

Section 73.3555, Note 2(i).

In the case of vertical or indirect ownership structures, list only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an
attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Entities that are part of an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file
separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report, or file a separate report for, any interest holder that does not have
an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Please see the Instructions for further detail concerning interests that must be reported in response to this question.

The Respondent must provide an FCC Registration Number for each interest holder reported in response to this question.
Please see the Instructions for detailed information and guidance concerning this requirement.

Ownership Information

FRN 0004927570
Entity Name Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation
Address PO Box
Street 1 1139 Hartnell Ave
Street 2
City Redding
State ("NA" if non-U.S. CA
address)
Zip/Postal Code 96002-2113
Country (if non-U.S. United States
address)
Listing Type Respondent
Positional Interests Respondent

(check all that apply)

Interest Percentages Voting 0.0%
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0) Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0%
Plus)
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations Yes

that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN 0019470905

Name Royal D. Blue



Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer

Retired Pastor

Co-founder

Voting

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

10399 Deschutes Road

Palo Cedro

CA

96073

United States

25.0%

0.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations

that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN
Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values

0027515782

George Gunn

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer

Educator

Royal Blue

Voting

22106 Redbud Lane

Palo Cedro

CA

96073

United States

25.0%

Yes



from 0.0 to 100.0)

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

0.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations
that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

0027520972

Daniel C. Morrow

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)
Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer

Businessman

Royal Blue

Voting

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

1495 Barbara Rd

Redding

CA

96003

United States

25.0%

0.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations

that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

0027528835

DAVID SPRAGUE

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)
Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

2636 Northway St.

Anderson

CA

96007

United States

Yes

Yes



Certification

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

Other Interest Holder

Officer

Lab Technician

Royal Blue

Voting 25.0%

Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0%
Plus)

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations Yes
that do not appear on this report?

(b) Respondent certifies that any interests, including equity, financial, or voting Yes
interests, not reported in this filing are non-attributable.
If "No," submit as an exhibit an explanation.

(c) Is Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with No
duties wholly unrelated to the Licensee(s)?

If "Yes," complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing
that individual's duties and responsibilities, and explaining why that individual should not be

attributed an interest.

Section

Authorized Party to Sign

Certification

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON
THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY
FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S.
CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND
JOR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
LICENSE --OR CONSTRUCTION
PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR
FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION 503).

| certify that | have examined this report
and that to the best of my knowledge and
belief, all statements in this report are
true, correct and complete.

Response

Official Title: President

Exact Legal Title or Name of Respondent:
President

Name: Royal D Blue

Phone: 5302224455

05/14/2018
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