

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)

### Noncommercial Broadcast Stations Non-Biennial Ownership Report (FCC Form 323-E)

File Number: 0000054068 | Submit Date: 2018-05-14 | FRN: 0004927570

Purpose: Noncommercial Broadcast Stations Non-Biennial Ownership Report Status: Received Status Date:

05/14/2018 Filing Status: Active

#### **Section I - General Information**

#### 1. Respondent

FRN	Entity Name	
0004927570	Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation	

Street Address	City (and Country if non U.S. address)	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	Zip Code	Phone	Email
1139 Hartnell Ave	Redding	CA	96002- 2113	+1 (530) 222- 4455	pbrown@kvip. org

# 2. Contact Representative

Name	Organization
Paul Brown	Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation

Street Address	City (and Country if non U.S. address)	State	Zip Code	Phone	Email
1139 Hartnell Ave	Redding	CA	96002-2113	+1 (530) 222-4455	pbrown@kvip.org

# 3. Application Filing Fee

Not Applicable

# 4. Control of Respondent

(a) Provide the following information about the Respondent:			
Relationship to stations/permits	Licensee		
Is the Respondent's governing board (or other governing entity) directly or indirectly under the control of another entity?		No	

(b) Provide the following information about this report:		
Purpose	Transfer of control or assignment of license/permit	
"As of" date	05/09/2018	
	When filing a biennial ownership report or validating and resubmitting a prior biennial ownership report, this date must be Oct. 1 of the year in which this report is filed.	

### 5. Licensee(s)/Permittees(s)

#### and Station(s) /Permit(s)

Licensee/Permittee Name	FRN
Pacific Cascade Communications Corporation	0004927570

Fac. ID No.	Call Sign	City	State	Service
8394	K249CS	SUSANVILLE, ETC.	CA	FX
51175	K296BF	WEAVERVILLE, ETC.	CA	FX
51176	K240AG	NUBIEBER & MCARTHUR	CA	FX
51178	K279AG	BURNEY & MONTGOMERY	CA	FX
51179	K245CP	ALTURAS & TERMO	CA	FX
51180	K269DD	LAKEHEAD, ETC.	CA	FX
51182	K288DF	LAKEVIEW, ETC.	OR	FX
51183	KVIP-FM	REDDING	CA	FM
54042	K224AO	WEED,ETC.	CA	FX
66610	K214BS	YREKA	CA	FX
74440	K232BH	YREKA	CA	FX
83439	K300AI	WILLOW CREEK	CA	FX
88131	K260AK	KLAMATH FALLS	OR	FX
89458	KNDZ	MCKINLEYVILLE	CA	FM
90662	K207CR	CEDARVILLE	CA	FX
92939	K202DA	FORT JONES	CA	FX
93063	K212FD	AZALEA	CA	FX
93130	K218CZ	COARSEGOLD	CA	FX
93278	K208DU	HAPPY CAMP	CA	FX
93386	KMWR	BROOKINGS	OR	FM
93672	K215DJ	MEADVIEW	AZ	FX
93694	K257DT	SUNRIVER	OR	FX
93781	K208FN	BURNS	OR	FX
93813	K212FF	DORRIS	CA	FX
93928	K204GH	CHILOQUIN	OR	FX
121246	K212DO	OAKRIDGE	OR	FX
121809	K208EC	SILVER LAKE	OR	FX
121881	K219LR	CHEMULT	OR	FX
121971	K213DM	HEPPNER	OR	FX
122071	K202DH	CONDON	OR	FX

#### 1. 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613 Documents

Licensee/Permittee Respondents should list all contracts and other instruments set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613(a) through (c) for the facility or facilities listed on this report. If the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the appropriate box. Otherwise, select "Other." Non-Licensee/Permittee Respondents should select "Not Applicable" in response to this question.

Not Applicable.

### 2. Ownership Interests

(a) Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests by generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be for the Respondent itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, members of the governing board (or other governing entity), stockholders, and any other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent pursuant to the standards set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555. (A "direct" interest is one that is not held through any intervening companies or entities.) List each interest holder with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately.

Leave the percentage of total assets (Equity Debt Plus) field blank for an interest holder unless that interest holder has an attributable interest in the Respondent solely on the basis of the Commission's Equity Debt Plus attribution standard, 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555, Note 2(i).

In the case of vertical or indirect ownership structures, list only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Entities that are part of an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report, or file a separate report for, any interest holder that does not have an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Please see the Instructions for further detail concerning interests that must be reported in response to this question.

The Respondent must provide an FCC Registration Number for each interest holder reported in response to this question. Please see the Instructions for detailed information and guidance concerning this requirement.

Ownership Information				
FRN	0004927570	0004927570		
Entity Name	Pacific Cascade Communicat	ions Corporation		
Address	РО Вох			
	Street 1	1139 Hartnell Ave		
	Street 2			
	City	Redding		
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	CA		
	Zip/Postal Code	96002-2113		
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States		
Listing Type	Respondent	Respondent		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Respondent	Respondent		
Interest Percentages	Voting	0.0%		
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%		
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations  Yes that do not appear on this report?				

Ownership Information	
FRN	0019470905
Name	Royal D. Blue

Address	РО Вох		
	Street 1	10399 Deschutes Road	
	Street 2		
	City	Palo Cedro	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	CA	
	Zip/Postal Code	96073	
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Retired Pastor		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Co-founder		
Interest Percentages	Voting	25.0%	
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations  Yes that do not appear on this report?			

Ownership Information			
FRN	0027515782		
Name	George Gunn		
Address	РО Вох		
	Street 1	22106 Redbud Lane	
	Street 2		
	City	Palo Cedro	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	CA	
	Zip/Postal Code	96073	
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Educator		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Royal Blue		
Interest Percentages (enter percentage values	<b>Voting</b> 25.0%		

from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations that do not appear on this report?		Yes	

Ownership Information			
FRN	0027520972		
Name	Daniel C. Morrow		
Address	PO Box		
	Street 1	1495 Barbara Rd	
	Street 2		
	City	Redding	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	CA	
	Zip/Postal Code	96003	
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Businessman		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Royal Blue		
Interest Percentages (enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Voting	25.0%	
	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have a that do not appear on this re	n attributable interest in one o eport?	r more broadcast stations	Yes

Ownership Information		
FRN	0027528835	
Name	DAVID SPRAGUE	
Address	PO Box	
	Street 1	2636 Northway St.
	Street 2	
	City	Anderson
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	CA
	Zip/Postal Code	96007
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States

Listing Type	Other Interest Holder		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Lab Technician		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Royal Blue		
Interest Percentages (enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Voting	25.0%	
	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations that do not appear on this report?		Yes	
	nt any interests, including equing is filing are non-attributable.  n explanation.	ty, financial, or voting	Yes

(c) Is Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with duties wholly unrelated to the Licensee(s)?	No
If "Yes," complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing that individual's duties and responsibilities, and explaining why that individual should not be attributed an interest.	

#### Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND /OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSEOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 503).	
Certification	I certify that I have examined this report and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, all statements in this report are true, correct and complete.	Official Title: <b>President</b> Exact Legal Title or Name of Respondent: <b>President</b> Name: <b>Royal D Blue</b> Phone: <b>5302224455</b> 05/14/2018